	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * * * <u>*</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joseph A. Vaskas Thomas J. Connelly	
Rosemarie Wos	
Athena Barlow Marina Shabash	
Walifia Chabash	
	Name: JP Morgan Chase Bank
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	Street Address: 270 Park Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10172
Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Dated: 6/28/05,6/7/2005,6/8/2005, 6/7/2005, 6/9/2005 respectively	Additional name(s) and address(es) attention 2 100 = 100
	·
11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application Nots).	ached? Yes BONo
A. Patent Application Nots). 11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att	
11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docketing Administrator (15559-16)	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docketing Administrator (15559-16)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any
11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docketing Administrator (15559-16)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account
11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docketing Administrator (15559-16)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docketing Administrator (15559-16)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account
11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docketing Administrator (15559-16) Internal Address: Lowenstein Sandler PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docketing Administrator (15559-16) Internal Address: Lowenstein Sandler PC Street Address: 65 Livingston Avenue City: Roseland State: NJ ZIP: 07068	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docketing Administrator (15559-16) Internal Address: Lowenstein Sandler PC Street Address: 65 Livingston Avenue City: Roseland State: NJ ZIP: 07068 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the forgoing information is document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/113,752 filed April 25, 2005 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docketing Administrator (15559-16) Internal Address: Lowenstein Sandler PC Street Address: 65 Livingston Avenue City: Roseland State: NJ ZIP: 07068 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the forgoing information is document. James F. Dobrow, Reg. No. 46,666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account R. Deposit account number: 501358 (Attach a duplicate of this sheet if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

Mail or fax (703-305-3995) documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, VA 22313-1450

+3022828361

From-CHASE BANK USA NA un-28-05 | | 0:10

T-341 P.02/15 F-103

Attorney Docket No.: 15559-16

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Vincent Sethi (citizen of the United Kingdom), Joseph A. Vaskas, (citizen of the United States), Thomas J. Connelly (citizen of the United States), Rosemarie Was (citizen of the United States), Athona Barlow (citizen of the United States), Marina Shabash (citizen of the United States), and Chandramouli X. Narayanan (citizen of India), (collectively "ASSIGNOR") residing at 28 Yewberry Way, Chandlers Ford, Southampton, United Kingdom S053 4PE; 3947 Berger Avenue, Bethpage, New York 11714; 3654 Carrollton Avenue, Wantagh, New York 11793; 55 Rolling Hill Drive, Chatham, New Jersey 07928; 33-1109 Hudson Street, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302; 240 Muriel Avenue, North Plainfield, New Jersey 07060; 234 The Promenade, Edgewater, New Jersey 07020, respectively, have invented, developed, and/or have rights in the invention(s) ("THE INVENTION(S)") disclosed in: disclosed in: (1) Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/565,490, filed on April 26, 2004; and (2) United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 11/113,752, filed on April 25, 2005; (collectively the "Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS JP Morean Chase Bank ("ASSIGNEE"), a New York banking corporation having a place of business at 270 Park Avenue, NY, NY 10172, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Parent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby anknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent Applications and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent Applications including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for parents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) gramed for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent Applications in any foreign country/countries;

AND WE HERRBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for THE INVENTION(5) and/or the Parent Applications in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and egree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent Applications, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, resxemination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

Assignment Page 1 of 9

5002 60 NN omet aa mei<u>so:</u>A

PATENT

REEL: 016440 FRAME: 0858

N-29-2005 15:43 P.05

9014

un-28-05 10:11 From-CHASE BANK USA NA

+3022828381

T-341 P.03/15 F-103

Attorney Dockst No.: 15559-16

ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent Applications in all countries.

- SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE -

Assignment Page 2 of 9

IGEAZAZZOFIE OL ZZZSWIZIOZ

THAT HA LIBATENT COMP EN NOT

REEL: 016440 FRAME: 0859

8-05 10:11

From-CHASE BANK USA NA

+3022828361

T-941 P.04/15 F-103

Attorney Docket No.: 15559-16

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this <u>28</u> day of <u>lune</u> , 200 <u>S</u>	• -
Joseph A. Vaskas	
Printed Name of Wit	ness
Signature of Wit	<u></u>
	Date

 Ωr

STATE OF NUMERSELS

COUNTY OF MUCKSON SS:

On J. J. J. Defore the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph A. Vaskas, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the Sume.

(Notary Public)

VIVIAN VERA

Notary Public

State of New Jersey

My Commission Espires May 06, 2007

1D # 2287424

Assignment Page 4 of 9

in-28-05 10:11 From-CHASE BANK USA NA

T-341 P.05/15 F-103

+3022828361

·	
Anomey Docket No	.: 15559-16
In testimony whereof, I hersunto set my hand this 7 day of 9000.	₂₀₀ <u>5</u> .
Thomas I. Com)
RAF AEL M. Printed Naty	ACTAX Z
Lafael Martin	a f Witness
V June 7, 3	Date
$\Omega_{\rm E}$	5 3
STATE OF	the State and wed to me on to the above
	Notary Public)
<u>.</u>	4 V
	i i
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1
	1
	! :
	i
	i

Assignment Page 5 of 9

PATENT REEL: 016440 FRAME: 0861

m-28-05 10:11	From-CHASE BANK	USA NA		+3022828361	T-941	P.06/15 F-103
	4			Att	omev Docket	No.: 15559-16
	en e			-		
In testim	ony whereof, I ha	creunto set r	ny hand this _	8 day of 9	Juse	_ 200 <u>5</u>
					mine il	رمدا
	; ; <u>f</u> 1		·	<u></u>	Rosemarie	
	2		,	Thou	nas Co	nauy
	<u>.</u>			10.	[1 pl	ame of Wimess
•	-	i		Misson	Signal	ture of Witness
	r K				6/1/20	Date
	. <u>↓</u>		<u>Or</u>		,	
	25.52				1	
STATE	OF		_)) \$S:			1
COUNT	ry of		<u> </u>			,
On	į.	. 200 t	sefore the und	lersigned, a Not	ary Public fo	the State and
County	aforesaid, perso	nally appea vidence to	red Rosomari be the perso	ie Wos, known i in whose name	n the of DIOV	
assignn	ent, and acknow	rledged that	he/she execute	ed the same.		
	<u>.</u> 5					(Notary Public)
	, , é					,
	ģ .					
	<u>.</u>		·			
	٠ إ	•		•		
,	ļ'					
	5					
	<u>.</u>				_	
	Š					
			•			
			,			
	* AA L. T.			Page 6 of 9		

5002 8 uns

LB "d

8:43

n-28-05

10:11 From-CHASE BANK USA NA	+3022828361	T-341 P.07/15 F-103
In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand th	And 15	omey Docker No.: 15559-16
	Xias	Printed Name of Witness Signature of Witness 6/7/05 Date
9	<u>Or</u>	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On 200 before the county aforesaid, personally appeared Athena basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personally appeared assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the personal satisfactory evidence to be satisfactory evidence	rson whose name	ry Public for the State and me or proved to me on the is supscribed to the above
		(Notary Public)
Assignme	nt Page 7 of 9	
		PR. J. Bank Ada, 1848 11 MAAA 18444
FAN7FAN1 A SC/74 ************************************	UB MOEGEN	PATENT

REEL: 016440 FRAME: 0863

In-28-05 10:12 From-CHASE BANK USA NA

+3022828361 T-341 P.08/15 F-103

Attorney Docket No.: 15559-16

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this	9 day of June 2005
	Mun Sun
	Marina Shahash
	RANDY L HOLT Printed Name of Witness
	Earl 1 Heet
	Signature of Witness
	6/9/5
	Date
<u>Or</u>	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS:	
On, 200, before the under County aforesaid, personally appeared Marina Sharbasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed to	whose name is subscribed to the above
	(Notary Public)

Assignment Page 8 of 9

2017145227 TO 9130228261

THE NEW ASSET OF THE SEME